

75
Supp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(7597/2025) IN HCP 274/2025

UBAID GULZAR PANDITH Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Wajid Haseeb, Adv.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER
21.11.2025

In view of the heavy board of this Court, it is not feasible for this Court to prepone the date of hearing. The application is declined. The case shall be taken on the date already fixed with liberty to the petitioner to make mention for taking it out of turn.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
21.11.2025
Aasif