

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE

HCP 274/2025

UBAID GULZAR PANDITH

... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Wajid Haseeb, Adv.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. (HOME)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, AC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
29.01.2026

List on 19-02-2026.



SRINAGAR:
29.01.2026
Sarvar