



2026:JKLHC-SGR:106

Serial No. 114
Supp. Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP 274/2025

UBAID GULZAR PANDITH

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. S.T. Hussain, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Nida Nazir, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K
AND ORS. (HOME)

...Respondent(s).

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

31.03.2026

1. There is again no representation on part of the respondents.
2. Heard the submissions of learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to produce the detention record for perusal of the court by the next date of hearing, with liberty to argue the matter on that date.
4. List on 8th April, 2026.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
31.03.2026
"Mubashir "