

Serial No. 184
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 274/2025

UBAID GULZAR PANDITH.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. S.T. Hussain, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Nida Nazir, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS..

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

08-04-2026

Upon mentioning, the matter is taken up for hearing out of turn.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the entire detention record is not available with her. She seeks time to produce the same. The needful be done positively by next date of hearing.

List on 16th of April, 2026, *higher up*.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

08-04-2026

Showkat Khan